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Name Title Company Loca�on Phone Email Comment

Jessie Allen, PE Senior Engineer, Ops Arlington Water U�lites Arlington, TX 817-459-6610 Jessie.Allen@arlingtontx.gov HDPE adopter following 
pilots and research

Dr. Alan Atalah, PE Associate Dean for 
Graduate Affairs

Bowling Green State 
Univ

Bowling Green, OH 419-372-8354 aatalah@bgnet.bgsu.edu PPI Municipal Advisory Bd

E. Alan Ambler, PE Water Resources Mgr Casselberry FL (former) Casselberry, FL 407-446-4645 alanambler@amtrenchless.com  largest user of HDPE for AC 
pipe burs�ng in the US

Ma�hew T. Klein Dir of Resource Planning Ci�zens Energy Group Indianapolis, IN 317-607-0136 mklein@oucc.in.gov Early adopter only using HDPE 
has significant cost data avail

Eric Shaffer, PE Chief Engineer for 
U�li�es

City of Duluth Duluth, MN 218-730-5072 eshaffer@DuluthMN.gov systemwide acceptance 
following years of research

Ma�hew A. Wirtz, PE Deputy Dir of City 
U�li�es

City of Ft. Wayne Ft. Wayne, IN 519-888-4567 Ma�hew.wirtz@cityoffortwayne.org HDPE adopter following 
pilots and research

Dave Stewart Assistant PW Dir City of Lago Vista Lago Vista, TX 512-267-1155 dave.stewart@stewartenv.com using HDPE for all water 
and WW replacements

Chad E. Owens, PE Assistant Mgr Natural Gas 
and Water - Engineer

City of Springfield Springfield, MO 417-831-8993 chad.owens@cityu�li�es.net  Early adopter and user of 
HDPE pipe

Holly Link Engineering Support Colorado Springs 
U�li�es

Colorado Springs 719-668-4733 hlink@csu.org System wide acceptance 
following years of research

Collins K. Orton Consultant Consultant Redwood City, CA 800-533-2078 pipedr96@aol.com 30-year career installing 
HDPE via trenchless

Greg Scoby, PE President Crossbore Consultants 
former Palo Alto, CA (Ret.)

Los Gatos, CA 408-201-3204 GregS@CrossboreConsultants.com HDPE only system following 
gas use, years of research

Marisa Boyce, PE Large Dia Pipeline & 
Aqueduct Sec�on

East Bay Muni U�l Dist Oakland, CA 510-287-0987 mboyce@ebmud.com  systemwide acceptance 
following years of research

Richard Brand Execu�ve Director East Windsor MUA East Windsor, NJ 609-443-6000 Rbrand@Eastwindsormua.com  only permits HDPE in their 
system to replace DIP

Serge Teren�eff, PE Dist Systems Engineer EBMUD Oakland, CA 866-403-2683 steren�@ebmud.com  MAB, expert in AC pipe 
replacement strategies

Mike Heitmann President Garney Construc�on Kansas City, MO 816-746-7250 mheitmann@garney.com Conducted numerous HDPE 
studies
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The purpose of this contact list is to provide a line of communication between advisors, who have knowledge of HDPE and trenchless applications, and 
the municipal industry. The goal is to clarify issues and concerns regarding HDPE and trenchless installations and spread knowledge of these applications.
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Dr. Ken Oliphant, P. Eng. Execu�ve VP JANA Aurora, ON 905-726-8550 oliphant@janalab.com Conducted numerous HDPE 
studies

Luis Aguiar Consultant Miami-Dade WASD  
(former)

Miami, FL 786-268-5401 laguiar@hazenandsawyer.com HDPE adopter following 
roadshows, pilots + research

Kevin Miller President Miller Pipeline Corp Indianapolis, IN 317-293-0278 Kevin.Miller@millerpipeline.com HDPE contractor, significant 
PE installa�on experience

Todd Grafenauer Educa�onal Dir Murphy Pipeline 
Contractors

Milwaukee, WI 414-321-2247 toddg@murpheypipelines.com  country’s most prolific speaker 
and educator on HDPE trenchless

Jimmy Dang Chief Engineer Oro Loma Sanitary 
District

Oakland, CA 510-755-7956 eshaffer@DuluthMN.gov Capital program that only uses HDPE 

for replacement of metal pipes

Romel Antonio Senior Project Engineer, 
Chief of CIP

Palo Alto Palo Alto, CA 650-566-4518 romel.antonio@cityofpaloalto.org “PE has made my job worry 
free”

Stephen Boros VP Engineering Pipeline Plas�cs Decatur, TX 940-765-9645 sboros@pipe.us Knowledgeable expert 
working at the na�onal level

Heath Casteel Technical Director Performance Pipe Plano, TX 972-599-7440 castehw@cpchem.com Knowledgeable expert 
working at the na�onal level

Camille Rubeiz, PE Director of Engineering PPI Fairfax, VA 469-499-1050 crubeize@plas�cpipe.org  na�on’s authority on 
technical HDPE issues

John Fishburne, PE Principal Toughwater Fishburne 
Pipeline Mgt & Eng

Charlo�e, NC 704-620-3516 john@fishburnepipeline.com    Led AWWA C906 effort, 
now an industry consultant

Dr. Mark Knight, PE Execu�ve Dir CATT 
Center

University of Waterloo Waterloo, ON 317-278-4970 maknight@uwaterloo.ca  PPI Municipal Advisory Bd

Richard Kolasa Technical Sales Manager WL Plas�cs Crossfield, AB 403-818-1320 rkolasa@wlplas�cs.com Knowledgeable expert 
working at the na�onal level


